

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI**

**MAIN CASE: Writ Petition No.15767 of 2024**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>Sl. No.</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
01.	24.07.2024	<p><b><u>BKM,J</u></b></p> <p>No representation for the petitioner.</p> <p>The learned Government Pleader for Panchayat Raj and Rural Development takes notice for the respondent Nos.1, 3 to 11 and 13.</p> <p>The learned Government Pleader for Finance takes notice for the respondent No.2.</p> <p>The learned Standing Counsel takes notice for the respondent Nos.12 and 14.</p> <p>List on 21.08.2024.</p> <p>In the meanwhile, the official respondents shall file their counters.</p> <p>Office is directed to print the name of the learned Standing Counsel for the respondent Nos.12 and 14.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b><u>BKM,J</u></b></p> <p>Ksj</p>	