



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3331]

TUESDAY, THE THIRTY FIRST DAY OF MARCH
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE SUBBA REDDY SATTI

WRIT PETITION NO: 15767/2024

Between:

Setty Venkata Krishna Prasad

...PETITIONER

AND

The State Of Andhra Pradesh and Others

...RESPONDENT(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner:

1. RAMBABU KOPPINEEDI

Counsel for the Respondent(S):

1. K M KRISHNA REDDY

2. GP FOR PANCHAYAT RAJ RURAL DEV

3. N SRIHARI (Standing Counsel for ZPP MPP and GRAM PANCHAYAT)

4. GP FOR FINANCE PLANNING

The Court made the following:

At request of learned Assistant Government Pleader for Panchayat Raj and Rural Development, list the matter on 15.04.2026, finally.

It is made clear that if no instructions are placed before this Court by the next date of hearing, the 5th respondent shall appear before this Court along with the entire record.

SUBBA REDDY SATTI, J
SNI